

## Motion

## **Appointment of Deputy Speaker**

WHEREAS Section 46(1) of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act requires that the Legislative Assembly shall elect a Deputy Speaker;

AND WHEREAS the Legislative Assembly wishes to appoint a Deputy Speaker;

NOW THEREFORE I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Great Slave, that the honourable Member for Hay River North, Mr. R. J. Simpson, be appointed as Deputy Speaker.

Moved by: Seconded by: Ms. Green Mr. Abernethy

Ruled Out of Order: